## **REQUEST FOR COMMENTS**

Si necesita ayuda para comprender esta informacion, por favor llame 503-588-6173

REGARDING:	Subdivision / Class 1 Adjustment Case No. SUB-ADJ19-02
PROJECT ADDRESS:	500 to 600 Blocks of Salem Heights Avenue S / 97302
AMANDA Application No.	18-125034-LD & 18-125-035-ZO
COMMENT PERIOD ENDS:	April 10, 2019

**REQUEST:** A consolidated application for a proposed 34-lot subdivision (Wren Heights) that the division of approximately 8 acres into 34 lots ranging in size from approximately 5,251 square feet to approximately 22,034 square feet. The applicant is requesting an alternative street standard for Earhart Street S and Felton Street S; in addition, a Class 1 Adjustment to reduce the minimum lot depth for Lot 7 from 120 feet, as required for double frontage lots under SRC 511.010(a), Table 511-2, to approximately 106-feet.

The subject property is approximately 8 acres in size, zoned RS (Single Family Residential), and located in the 500 to 600 blocks of Salem Heights Avenue S (Marion County Assessor Map and Tax Lot Numbers: 083W04AA10400, 10600, 10601, 10700, 10800).

Attached is a copy of the proposal and any related maps. The complete case file, including all materials submitted by the applicant and any applicable professional studies such as traffic impact analysis, geologic assessments, and stormwater reports, are available upon request. A decision for this proposal will be prepared by the planning staff from information available to staff. You are invited to respond with information relating to this property and this request. We are interested in receiving pertinent, factual information such as neighborhood association recommendations and comments of affected property owners or residents.

Comments received by <u>5:00 P.M., April 10, 2019</u>, will be considered in the decision process. Comments received after this date will be not considered. <u>Mailed comments can take up to 7 calendar days to arrive at our office. To ensure that your comments are received by the deadline, we recommend that you e-mail or hand deliver your comments to the Case Manager listed below.</u>

**SEND QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS TO:** Olivia Glantz, Planner III, City of Salem, Planning Division; 555 Liberty St SE, Room 305, Salem, OR 97301; Phone: 503-540-2343; Fax: 503-588-6005; E-Mail: <u>OGlantz@cityofsalem.net</u>; <u>http://www.cityofsalem.net/planning</u>

## PLEASE CHECK THE FOLLOWING THAT APPLY:

1. I have reviewed the proposal and have no objections to it.

2.	have reviewed	the proposal	and have	the following	comments:	

<u> </u>	attached
	Name: Bruce Kilber Address: 715 Salem Heights Ave. 5.
	Agency:
	Phone: <u>573 364-4023</u> Date: <u>April, 5, 2019</u>

\\Allcity\amanda\AmandaForms\4400Type2RequestComments.doc

Regarding Subdivision/ Class 1 Adjustment Case # 500-ADJ19-02

I have only one objection. On April 5 a pepresentative of the Applicant utilized my property without my permission, and placed a marketon my drive way, which is on my property. Those of us adjacent to the property need to be guaranteed that our property will not be used For any purpose by any developer or any other representative of the owners of the p without our (the adjacent properties owners) permission,

Bruce Killer